MINUTES OF WSRA AGM 12 APRIL 2016

Present.
T.L. PRITCHARD. R. RIDDETT. M. RIDDETT. H. ADCROFT. S. TARR. A.M. DAVIES. T. THOMAS. D.
PHELPS. W. PHELPS. C. PASSEY. D. LOVE. M. KING. W.J. DALLIMORE.

Apologies for absence.

C. LEE. M. WATKINS. C. TAYLOR. M.&R. ROBERTS.

The 2015 AGM minutes were approved as a true record. Prop. M RIDDETT. Sec. C PASSEY.
There were no matters arising from the minutes.

Chairman’s report.

The chairman gave a report highlighting a downtrend in shooting and clubs and that more should be
done to engage with shooters in all disciplines, 3p, prone and bench rest.

He gave thanks to all officers for their assistance in the running of the association, and then
informed the meeting that he would not be standing as chairman for the coming year, something he
has done since 1961.

Treasurers report.

Income for the year: £5,394.70
Expenditure: £1,675.49
Balance at bank as at 1°t April 2016 £10,543.89

We have 67 adult and 9 junior members.

Secretary’s report.

The secretary gave thanks to all committee members for the help received during the year.

Election of officers.

The following were elected to office.

President. W. Phelps.
Chairman. A.M. Davies
Secretary. L. Pritchard.
Treasurer. C. Passey.
Membership Secretary. S. Tarr
Team Manager. R. Warnes.
Coach. R Riddett.
Match Secretary. J Dallimore.

Meeting end.



INCOME

Membership subscriptions received 2015
2016

Domestic Events - Indoor & Outdoor
Bisley and Scotland tents

Sport Wales Grant

Sale of Jackets

EXPENDITURE

Membership including Affiliation to NSRA
Administration including Insurance
Domestic Events - Indoor and Outdoor
Bisley and Scotland tents

Internet - www.WSRA.co

Jackets

Excess Income over Expenditure

BANK RECONCILLIATION

Bank Balance as at 1st April 2015
Less cheques not presented from 2014-2015

Add Income
Less Expenditure

Less cheques written not presented
Bank Balance as at 1st April 2016

Prepared by Carolyn Passey - Treasurer
10th April 2016

515.00
882.00

1,626.95
160.75
2,000.00
210.00

378.49
920.31
1,231.63
856.50
143.28
189.00

8,745.15
1,080.03
7,665.12
5,394.70
3,719.21
9,340.61
1,203.28
10,543.89

WELSH SMALLBORE RIFLE ASSOCIATION
ACCOUNTS FOR 2015 - 2016

3,719.21
1,675.49

5,394.70

5,394.70


http://www.wsra.co/

