

MINUTES OF WSRA AGM 12 APRIL 2016



Present.

T.L. PRITCHARD. R. RIDDETT. M. RIDDETT. H. ADCROFT. S. TARR. A.M. DAVIES. T. THOMAS. D. PHELPS. W. PHELPS. C. PASSEY. D. LOVE. M. KING. W.J. DALLIMORE.

Apologies for absence.

C. LEE. M. WATKINS. C. TAYLOR. M.&R. ROBERTS.

The 2015 AGM minutes were approved as a true record. Prop. M RIDDETT. Sec. C PASSEY.

There were no matters arising from the minutes.

Chairman's report.

The chairman gave a report highlighting a downtrend in shooting and clubs and that more should be done to engage with shooters in all disciplines, 3p, prone and bench rest.

He gave thanks to all officers for their assistance in the running of the association, and then informed the meeting that he would not be standing as chairman for the coming year, something he has done since 1961.

Treasurers report.

Income for the year: £5,394.70 Expenditure: £1,675.49 Balance at bank as at 1st April 2016 £10,543.89

We have 67 adult and 9 junior members.

Secretary's report.

The secretary gave thanks to all committee members for the help received during the year.

Election of officers.

The following were elected to office.

President. W. Phelps. Chairman. A.M. Davies L. Pritchard. Secretary. Treasurer. C. Passey. S. Tarr Membership Secretary. Team Manager. R. Warnes. Coach. R Riddett. J Dallimore. Match Secretary.

Meeting end.



WELSH SMALLBORE RIFLE ASSOCIATION ACCOUNTS FOR 2015 - 2016

INCOME

Membership subscriptions received	2015	515.00	
	2016	882.00	
Domestic Events - Indoor & Outdoor		1,626.95	
Bisley and Scotland tents		160.75	
Sport Wales Grant		2,000.00	
Sale of Jackets		210.00	
			5,394.70

EXPENDITURE

Membership including Affiliation to NSRA	378.49	
Administration including Insurance	920.31	
Domestic Events - Indoor and Outdoor	1,231.63	
Bisley and Scotland tents	856.50	
Internet - www.WSRA.co	143.28	
Jackets	189.00	
		3 710

3,719.21 Excess Income over Expenditure 1,675.49

5,394.70

BANK RECONCILLIATION

Bank Balance as at 1st April 2015	8,745.15
Less cheques not presented from 2014-2015	1,080.03
	7,665.12
Add Income	5,394.70
Less Expenditure	<u>3,719.21</u>
	9,340.61
Less cheques written not presented	<u>1,203.28</u>
Bank Balance as at 1st April 2016	<u>10,543.89</u>

Prepared by Carolyn Passey - Treasurer 10th April 2016